	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY							
	Title:	Recommendation to Approve Changes to the City of St. Charles City Code Exhibit PL-H 10.40.010 – Municipal Parking Lot "H" (River Court Parking Lot) Chief Keegan						
ST. CHARLES	Presenter:							
Please check appropria		1						
Government Operations			X	Government Services 07.28.14				
Planning & Development				City Council				
Public Hearing	7							
Estimated Cost: NO, please explain h	N/A now item will be f	funded:	Budge	eted:	YES		NO	
Municipal Parking Lot repaved and restriped. listed for this lot.		•						
Attachments: (please City Code 10.40.010 E	Exhibit PL-H – Pa		evision	S				
Recommendation / Su	uggested Action ((briefly explain):			_	_		
Recommendation to ap		•	arles Ci	ty Code	e Exhibit	PL-H 10	0.40.010 -	Municipal

Parking Lot "H" (River Court Parking Lot).

Agenda Item Number: 5.e

For office use only:

City of St. Charles, Illinois

An Ordinance amending title 10 "Vehicles and Traffic", Section 10.40.010 "Parking Time Limits" of the St. Charles Municipal Code

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. CHARLES, KANE AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION ONE</u>: That Title 10 "Vehicles and Traffic", Section 10.40.010 "Parking Time Limits", of the St. Charles Municipal Code, be and is hereby amended as follows:

A. That Exhibit PL-H be removed and replaced with the amended PL-H.

<u>SECTION TWO</u>: That, after the adoption and approval hereof, this Ordinance shall (i) be printed or published in book or pamphlet form, published by the authority of the City Council of the City of St. Charles, or (ii) within thirty (30) days after the adoption and approval hereof, be published in a newspaper published in and with a general circulation within the City of St. Charles.

<u>SECTION THREE</u>: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect ten (10) days from and after its passage by a vote of the majority of the corporate authorities now holding office, approval and publication in the manner provided by law.

-	
PRESENTED to the City Council of the C 2014.	ity of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of
2014.	
PASSED by the City Council of the City o, 2014.	f St. Charles, Illinois this day of
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of S, 2014.	St. Charles, Illinois, this day of
	Raymond P. Rogina, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Nancy Garrison	
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE:	
Ayes :	
Nays :	
Absent :	